OP \$465.00 77191867

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM334301

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Infostream Group, Inc.		03/05/2015	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clover8 Investments Pte. Ltd
Street Address:	71 Clover Crescent
City:	Singapore
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	579232
Entity Type:	Private Limited Corporation: SINGAPORE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77191867	SEEKING ARRANGEMENT	
Serial Number:	77754218	MUTUALLY BENEFICIAL RELATIONSHIPS	
Serial Number:	77805919	SEEKING MILLIONAIRE	
Serial Number:	85281311	DATE BEAUTIFUL PEOPLE	
Serial Number:	85281320	GET PAID FOR DATING	
Serial Number:	85281332	GET PAID TO DATE	
Serial Number:	85234943	WHATS YOUR PRICE	
Serial Number:	85234945	EVERYONE HAS A PRICE	
Serial Number:	85576403	MISS TRAVEL	
Serial Number:	85761512	BID FOR FIRST DATES	
Serial Number:	85831989	ARRANGEMENT SEEKERS	
Serial Number:	85831996	MUTUALLY BENEFICIAL DATING	
Serial Number:	85832002	MUTUALLY BENEFICIAL ARRANGEMENTS	
Serial Number:	86082482	SEEKING ARRANGEMENT	
Serial Number:	86095977	CARROT DATING	
Serial Number:	86095978	BRIBE YOUR WAY TO A DATE	
Serial Number:	86234736	RELATIONSHIP ON YOUR TERMS	
Serial Number:	86441822	OPEN MINDED	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005473 FRAME: 0128

900317850

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102469980

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3102884500

Email:mcohen@cohenip.comCorrespondent Name:Cohen IP Law Group P.C.Address Line 1:9025 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 301

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	760-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael N. Cohen
SIGNATURE:	/Michael N. Cohen/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION - Executed#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION - Executed#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION - Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005473 FRAME: 0129

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of February 20, 2015 from Infostream Group, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR") a Nevada Corporation, to Clover8 Investments Pts Ltd ("ASSIGNEE") a Singapore Private Limited Corporation:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks ("the Marks') as described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Marks are used ("the Products").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect upon which the Marks are used and for which they are registered: (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damaged, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements of misappropriations of the Marks.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, form and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Marks.

IN EITMESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered the Assignment, as of the day year first above written.

	Assignor
Date:_ March 5, 2015_	By:Alustud
	Lead Wey
	President of Infostream Group Inc
	Assignee
Date:_ March 5, 2015_	By:
	Ting Wey
	Director of Colver8 Investments Pte Ltd

TRADEMARK REEL: 005473 FRAME: 0130

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Name	Application Serial No.
Seeking Arrangement	77191867
Mutually Beneficial Relationships	77754218
Seeking Millionaire	77805919
Date Beautiful People	85281311
Get Paid For Dating	85281320
Get Paid to Date	85281332
Whats Your Price	85234943
Everyone Has A Price	85234945
Miss Travel	85576403
Bid For First Dates	85761512
Arrangement Seekers	85831989
Mutually Beneficial Dating	85831996
Mutually Beneficial Arrangements	85832002
Seeking Arrangement	86082482
Carrot Dating	86095977
Bribe Your Way To A Date	86095978
Relationship on Your Terms	86234736
Open Minded	86441822

RECORDED: 03/06/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005473 FRAME: 0131